TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299359

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VINA SAN PEDRO S.A.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: CHILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE		
State/Country:	CHILE		
City:	SANTIAGO		
Street Address:	VITACURA NO 4380, VITACURA		
Name:	VINA SAN PEDRO TARAPACA S.A.		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1280897	VINA SAN PEDRO GATO NEGRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M2434

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/leigh ann lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0879**

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 03/27/2014